JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 2, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 86, 85B
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Theresa McHugh, Deputy Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal
Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5522 Legislative Agencies — Public Hearing and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 86A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 am.
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5522 Budget of Legislative
Agencies.
012 Theresa McHugh,
Budget Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office
017 Karen M. Quigley, Begins presentation overview.

Executive Director,
Legislative Commission
on Indian Affairs

037 Representative Tom Presents invited oral testimony.
Butler, Oregon House of
Representatives
130 Chair Jenson
132 Ms. Quigley Continues overview referencing Legislative Commission on

Indian Services est. 1975, 2007-2009 Revised On-Line
Directory Available June 2007 Budget Presentation (Exhibit

1).
165 Sen. Johnson )
170 Ms. Quigley
180 Ms. McHugh
187 Sen. Johnson
195 Ms. Quigley
216 Sen. Johnson
244 Ms. Quigley
333 Chair Jenson
337 Rep. Krummel

352 Ms. Quigley



378
390
TAPE 85B
002
003
019
040

042
049

059
063

105
109
175
178
204
242
282
314
343
382
403
404
417
TAPE 86B

0001
007

028
033
052
098

134
135
140

168
175
205

Ms. McHugh
Rep. Krummel

Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson
Ms. Quigley

Chair Jenson
Ms. McHugh

Chair Jenson

Senator Peter Courtney,
President, Oregon State
Senate

Chair Jenson
Senator Courtney
Chair Jenson

Sen. Johnson
President Courtney
Sen., Bates

Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Krummel
President Courtney
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Rep. Krummel
President Courtney

President Courtney
Sen. Johnson

President Courtney
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson

Jeanne Atkins, Chief of
Staff, Office of the
Speaker of the House,
State of Oregon

Chair Jenson
Ms. Atkins

Connie Seeley, Chief of
Staff, Office of the
Senate President, State
of Oregon

Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Ms. McHugh

Opens Public Hearing on Legislative Assembly.

Presents invited written and oral testimony (Exhibit 2).

Continues his comment.

Presents oral testimony.

Presents oral testimony.



218 Ms. Atkins

230 Sen. Johnson
242 Ms. Seeley
264 Chair Jenson
290 Gary Wilhelms Presents oral testimony.
361 Sen. Johnson
402 Mr. Wilhelms
420 Sen. Johnson
Tape 87A
003 Sen. Johnson
009 Mr. Wilhelms
027 Sen. Bates
034 Cahir Jenosn
037 Honorable Laura Pryor Presents oral testimony.
084 Chair Jenson
086 Sen. Johnson
090 Mr. Wilhelms
101 Sen. Johnson
123 Judge Pryor
129 Sen. Johnson
131 Mr. Wilhelms
144 Sen. Bates
165 Mr. Wilhelms
171 Chair Jenson Adjourns the hearing at 10:18am.

Additional Exhibits:

Commission on Indian Services, Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-2009, State of Oregon (Exhibit 3).
Legislative Assembly Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-2009, State of Oregon (Exhibit 4).



