JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 2, 2007 Hearing Room H-170 8:30 a.m. Tapes: 86, 85B **Members Present:** Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel Members Excused: Staff Present: Theresa McHugh, Deputy Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office SB 5522 Legislative Agencies – Public Hearing and Public Testimony Measures or Issues Heard:

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

_

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 86A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 am.
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5522 Budget of Legislative Agencies.
012	Theresa McHugh, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
017	Karen M. Quigley, Executive Director, Legislative Commission on Indian Affairs	Begins presentation overview.
037	Representative Tom Butler, Oregon House of Representatives	Presents invited oral testimony.
130	Chair Jenson	
132	Ms. Quigley	Continues overview referencing Legislative Commission on Indian Services est. 1975, 2007-2009 Revised On-Line Directory Available June 2007 Budget Presentation (Exhibit 1).
165	Sen. Johnson	
170	Ms. Quigley	
180	Ms. McHugh	
187	Sen. Johnson	
195	Ms. Quigley	
216	Sen. Johnson	
244	Ms. Quigley	
333	Chair Jenson	
337	Rep. Krummel	
352	Ms. Quigley	

378	Ms. McHugh	
390	Rep. Krummel	
TAPE 85B		
002	Chair Jenson	
003	Sen. Bates	
019	Chair Jenson	
040	Ms. Quigley	
042	Chair Jenson	Opens Public Hearing on Legislative Assembly.
049	Ms. McHugh	
059	Chair Jenson	
063	Senator Peter Courtney, President, Oregon State Senate	Presents invited written and oral testimony (Exhibit 2).
105	Chair Jenson	
109	Senator Courtney	
175	Chair Jenson	
178	Sen. Johnson	
204	President Courtney	
242	Sen., Bates	
282	Sen. Whitsett	
314	Rep. Krummel	
343	President Courtney	
382	Rep. Krummel	
403	Chair Jenson	
404	Rep. Krummel	
417	President Courtney	
TAPE 86B		
0001	President Courtney	Continues his comment.
007	Sen. Johnson	
028	President Courtney	
033	Sen. Bates	
052	Chair Jenson	
098	Jeanne Atkins, Chief of Staff, Office of the Speaker of the House, State of Oregon	Presents oral testimony.
134	Chair Jenson	
135	Ms. Atkins	
140	Connie Seeley, Chief of Staff, Office of the Senate President, State of Oregon	Presents oral testimony.
168	Chair Jenson	
175	Sen. Bates	
205	Ms. McHugh	

218	Ms. Atkins	
230	Sen. Johnson	
242	Ms. Seeley	
264	Chair Jenson	
290	Gary Wilhelms	Presents oral testimony.
361	Sen. Johnson	
402	Mr. Wilhelms	
420	Sen. Johnson	
Tape 87A		
003	Sen. Johnson	
009	Mr. Wilhelms	
027	Sen. Bates	
034	Cahir Jenosn	
037	Honorable Laura Pryor	Presents oral testimony.
084	Chair Jenson	
086	Sen. Johnson	
090	Mr. Wilhelms	
101	Sen. Johnson	
123	Judge Pryor	
129	Sen. Johnson	
131	Mr. Wilhelms	
144	Sen. Bates	
165	Mr. Wilhelms	
171	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 10:18am.

Additional Exhibits:

Commission on Indian Services, Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-2009, State of Oregon (**Exhibit 3**). Legislative Assembly Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-2009, State of Oregon (**Exhibit 4**).